

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special Case No.16/2021**  
**CNR - WBSP01-001339-2021**

Ref.: SDB Coastal PS Case no:15/21 Dated : 27.01.2021  
U/s 6 of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offence Act, 2012.

Present : Umesh Singh (WB00783)  
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.  
State .....Vs Batikram Sarkar

Order No.01  
Dt.28.01.2021

Received the written FIR, formal FIR, Inspection Memo, Memo of arrest, forwarding report and other documents.

Register the same as Special Case No.16 of 2021 u/s 6 of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offence Act, 2012.

Accused Batikram Sarkar (19 years) is brought under arrest. He is taken into custody.

A vokatnama has been received on behalf of accused. Let the same be kept with the record.

None moves for the accused.

Accordingly accused is remanded to J.C.

To 10.02.2021 for production of accused and I.O's report.

D/c by me.

Sd/-  
Umesh Singh  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-  
Umesh Singh  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.